
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1201080 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Historical

File created: In control:12/17/2020 Council

On agenda: Final action:3/4/2021 3/14/2021

Title: Estimating a $1,300,000.00 contribution from the Kansas City Area Transportation Authority (KCATA)
and, subject to the execution of a funding agreement with the KCATA (“Funding Agreement”),
appropriating the same in Fund No. 3090, the Capital Improvement Sales Tax Fund, to the
Convention Garage Design account; authorizing the Director of Finance to close project accounts;
repealing Sections 1 and 2 of Committee Substitute for Ordinance No. 200225; authorizing the
execution of the contract previously approved in Section 3 of Committee Substitute for Ordinance No.
200225 from funds previously appropriated; authorizing execution of a design build contract with
McCown Gordon Construction that includes Phase 1 - Preconstruction Services in an amount not to
exceed $812,000.00, and, subject to appropriation of funds and the successful negotiation of a Final
Guaranteed Maximum Price, Phase II - Construction Services for the Auditorium Plaza Garage and
Barney Allis Plaza Event Space; authorizing execution of a contract amendment with CBC Real
Estate Group, LLC in the amount of $377,800.00 related to the programming, design and
reconstruction of the Auditorium Plaza Garage and Barney Allis Plaza Event Space; and authorizing
the execution of a $1,300,000.00 Funding Agreement with the KCATA to provide funding to the City for
the contracts described herein.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. fiscal note, 2. fact sheet, 3. Public Testimony-201080 Alex Gonzalez, 4. Public Testimony-201080
Alex Gonzalez, 5. Public Testimony-201080 Allen Dillingham, 6. Public Testimony-201080 Arin
Barham, 7. PW PP 201072, 201073, 201074 & 201080, 8. Docket Memo, 9. Docket Memo, 10. Public
Testimony Letter 201080- Marvin Lyman, 11. Public Testimony Letter 201080- Marvin Lyman, 12.
Letter BCoC-CM Bunch 1.25.2021, 13. Letter BCoC-CM O'Neill 1.25.2021, 14. Letter BCoC-CW Loar
1.25.2021, 15. Letter BCoC-CW Robinson 1.25.2021, 16. BCoC CW Shields- 1.25.2021, 17. Letter
BCoC- Mayor Lucas 1.25.2021, 18. Public Testimony-201080 Joseph Mabin, 19. Public Testimony-
201080 The Builders Association, 20. Public Testimony Letter-William Dietrich Downtown Council, 21.
Public Testimony - Pat Contreras, 22. Public Testimony -Taliaferro & Browne Inc, 23. Revised Docket
Memo, 24. Revised Docket Memo, 25. Public Testimony Letter 201080- Carlos Gomez, 26. Public
Testimony 201080-Jon Copaken, 27. Public Testimoy 201080-David Coleman, 28. Public Testimony-
Joe Hudson, 29. Public Testimony - Gale Tallis, 30. Testimony - Alise Martiny, 31. Testimony - Michael
Young, 32. Testimony - Warren Erdman, 33. Testimony - Cathy Bennett, 34. Testimony - Cynthia
Savage, 35. Revised Docket Memo, 36. Public Testimony - Tysie McDowell, 37. Public Testimony -
Leonard Graham, 38. Public Testimony-Alise Martiny, 39. Public Testimony-Kelvin Perry, 40. Barney
Allis Redevelopment 201080, 41. 201080 CS, 42. 201080 Comp Version, 43. Authenticated
Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Substitute Drafted ByCouncil3/4/2021 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

